RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

SureTec Information Systems Gloria S. Becerra

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Richard L. Clark Living Trust 771 Ellies Way Gardnerville, NV 89460 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-973846

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=2

09/10/2021 12:22 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## FULL RECONVEYANCE

IN CONSIDERATION of the debt or the exoneration of the obligation secured by the Deed of Trust executed by Richard L. Clark Living Trust dated August 27, 2004 to SureTec Information Systems, as trustee, recorded 05-25-2018 as Instrument Number 2018-914760 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, the undersigned, at the request of the holder of the note or obligation thereby secured, does hereby remise, release and reconvey to the person lawfully entitled thereto, all the estate now in said Trustee in the property granted by said Deed of Trust, reference being made to the record of said Deed of trust for a particular description of said property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gloria S. Becerra, as Director, Collateral Return for Trustee, has caused his name to be signed to these presents this 8th day of September, 2021.

**SureTec Information Systems** 

Gloria S. Becerra, Director, Collateral Return

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this	
certificate verifies only the identity of the	
individual who signed the document, to which this	
certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,	$\wedge$
accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California	
County of San Diego	
On September 8, 2021 before me, Eric Taylor	, Notary Public
personally appeared Gloria S	S. Becerra
within instrument and acknowledged to me th	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the nat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of i.
4	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
the state of the s	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
ERIC TAYLOR X COMM. #2252097	true and correct.
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 2, 2022	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
OPTIONAL  Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form.	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	Title or Type of Document
CORPORATE OFFICER	The of Type of Document
PARTNER(S)	Number of Pages
MEMBER of LLC	Tumos of Lugeo
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
TRUSTEE(S)	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	Date of Document
OTHER: Director Collateral Return	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	Signer(s) other than named above
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	
SureTec Information Systems	